
2025 Hope College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-17   Conf: 9-7   Home: 9-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Kerschbaum (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Vanderheide (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Verbeek (7), Stironek (3), Whorton (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-96),
Verbeek (22-26), Kerschbaum (16-21), Stironek (13-17), Mellec (12-16), Connelly (5-5), Derks (3-4), Findlay (2-3), Vanderheide (2-3),
Whorton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Stironek, Sophie .374 33-32 99 20 37 8 5 1 24 58 .586 5 4 12 0 .426 0 2 1-1 154 12 4 .976
8 Pahl, Mady .351 33-32 94 21 33 2 1 0 16 37 .394 15 1 18 0 .445 0 3 16-18 70 47 4 .967
12 Kerschbaum, Gianna .343 38-36 105 18 36 11 4 2 28 61 .581 11 3 10 0 .413 2 4 3-5 21 31 0 1.000
15 Fossitt, Jalen .343 38-37 105 14 36 9 2 0 23 49 .467 10 1 12 0 .392 4 2 7-8 52 67 13 .902
10 Puffpaff, Sidnee .329 31-31 79 10 26 4 2 0 12 34 .430 7 1 18 0 .391 0 2 1-1 40 1 2 .953
14 Maynard, Terin .322 37-35 115 29 37 7 4 1 15 55 .478 11 3 12 0 .392 1 1 20-23 37 56 12 .886
23 Vanderheide, Mia .274 30-25 73 6 20 4 1 0 11 26 .356 6 3 6 0 .354 0 3 4-4 11 5 0 1.000
19 DeMann, Kate .272 32-26 81 17 22 1 1 0 8 25 .309 7 0 14 0 .330 0 5 16-16 26 1 2 .931
6 Schnick, Kenadee .240 39-26 50 16 12 0 0 0 3 12 .240 1 1 10 0 .269 0 5 21-22 28 0 1 .966
9 Spisz, Mya .667 29-1 3 10 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 5-5 0 1 2 .333
32 Holser, Maya .500 6-0 6 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .667 2 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
3 Iden, Lilly .400 17-1 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
5 DeHoop, Lexie .333 6-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 3 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Ruhrup, Eliana .306 16-11 36 2 11 2 0 0 5 13 .361 0 0 1 1 .306 0 1 0-0 32 1 1 .971
11 Derks, Mikayla .305 25-20 59 6 18 4 1 0 4 24 .407 5 0 9 0 .359 0 1 3-3 96 6 1 .990
4 Miller, Olivia .250 26-21 60 8 15 2 0 1 12 20 .333 2 2 7 1 .297 0 4 4-4 17 3 1 .952
27 Verbeek, Macy .240 21-19 50 7 12 2 1 0 7 16 .320 5 1 8 0 .310 2 1 1-1 105 10 3 .975
33 Whorton, Abby .192 14-9 26 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .269 4 0 3 1 .300 0 0 1-1 45 2 2 .959
21 Tuttle, Becca .100 10-2 10 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .400 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 2 2 .800
2 Pochmara, Kennedi .000 20-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 5-6 0 0 0 .000
Totals .310 39-39 1060 203 329 59 22 6 178 450 .425 98 21 148 3 .377 9 34 111-121 756 262 54 .950
Opponents .263 39-39 999 147 263 33 5 13 125 345 .345 95 21 213 3 .337 8 26 38-49 753 271 68 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Kerschbaum, Gianna 2.08 10-9 27 17 10 2-0 0 128.0 109 60 38 46 111 16 3 6 .227 4 8 0 7 15
18 Findlay, Eliza 2.21 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 2 5 2 1 0 1 .292 3 1 0 0 0
22 Mellec, Hailey 2.87 10-5 23 16 6 2-0 1 92.2 95 48 38 32 81 9 2 3 .260 7 10 0 1 9
7 Connelly, Grace 6.18 1-3 10 6 1 1-0 0 17.0 38 23 15 8 13 5 0 2 .422 0 0 0 0 1
11 Derks, Mikayla 9.63 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 11 11 4 6 2 0 1 .359 4 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.89 21-17 66 39 17 7 1 252.0 263 147 104 95 213 33 5 13 .263 18 21 0 8 26
Opponents 4.10 17-21 70 39 15 3 3 251.0 329 201 147 98 148 59 22 6 .310 14 21 0 9 34



2025 Hope College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Kerschbaum, Gianna 52 21 31 0 1.000 3 16 5 .762 0 0
23 Vanderheide, Mia 16 11 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Connelly, Grace 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Iden, Lilly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Derks, Mikayla 103 96 6 1 .990 1 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Stironek, Sophie 170 154 12 4 .976 2 13 4 .765 3 1
27 Verbeek, Macy 118 105 10 3 .975 0 22 4 .846 7 0
17 Ruhrup, Eliana 34 32 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pahl, Mady 121 70 47 4 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schnick, Kenadee 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Whorton, Abby 49 45 2 2 .959 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
10 Puffpaff, Sidnee 43 40 1 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Olivia 21 17 3 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 DeMann, Kate 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mellec, Hailey 24 8 14 2 .917 0 12 4 .750 0 0
15 Fossitt, Jalen 132 52 67 13 .902 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Maynard, Terin 105 37 56 12 .886 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Holser, Maya 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tuttle, Becca 10 6 2 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Spisz, Mya 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Findlay, Eliza 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Pochmara, Kennedi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeHoop, Lexie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1072 756 262 54 .950 15 76 20 .792 11 1
Opponents 1092 753 271 68 .938 8 222 20 .917 9 0


